CH \$165.00 190779

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM591624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KMG Electronic Chemicals, Inc.		04/09/2020	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cabot Microelectronics Corporation
Street Address:	870 North Commons Drive
City:	Aurora
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60504
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1907795	ULTRA-ETCH
Registration Number:	1851237	CLEANROOM
Registration Number:	1870262	TERABIT
Registration Number:	1705722	GIGABIT
Registration Number:	3949164	NANO-STRIP
Registration Number:	3306579	NANO-STRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132388008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132388000

Email: tmhou@conleyrose.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Moscicki
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Moscicki
SIGNATURE:	/Matt Moscicki/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=TrademarkAssignmentKMGElectronic_Chemicals_Incsigned#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignmentKMGElectronic_Chemicals_Incsigned#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssignmentKMGElectronic_Chemicals_Incsigned#page3.tif source=TrademarkAssignmentKMGElectronic_Chemicals_Incsigned#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), is made by and between KMG Electronic Chemicals, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 250 William White Blvd, Pueblo, Colorado 81001, and Cabot Microelectronics Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 870 North Commons Drive, Aurora, Illinois 60504.

WHEREAS, Assignor owned the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule, (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business activity symbolized by the Trademarks and all common law rights to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks along with the goodwill of the business activity symbolized by the Trademarks and all other rights appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above-stated premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties intending to be legally bound agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business activity symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith, and all other common law rights, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Trademarks.

Assignee herby accepts all right, title and interest assigned by Assignor.

This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's successors, assigns and legal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as the case may be.

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The effective date of this Assignment is April 9, 2020.

)

Schedule of Trademarks

<u>MarkName</u>	Country	Current Reg No
ULTRA-ETCH	Austria - (AT)	<u>154495</u>
CLEANROOM	Austria - (AT)	<u>154497</u>
<u>TERABIT</u>	Austria - (AT)	<u>156503</u>
GIGABIT	Austria - (AT)	<u>154496</u>
CLEANROOM	Canada - (CA)	TMA468800
GIGABIT	Canada - (CA)	TMA478816
NANOSTRIP	Europe – (EU)	004553186
GIGABIT	Great Britain - (GB)	1500777
NANOSTRIP	International – IB	917914
<u>ULTRA-ETCH</u>	<u>Ireland - (IE)</u>	<u>161664</u>
CLEANROOM	<u>Ireland - (IE)</u>	<u>160779</u>
<u>TERABIT</u>	<u>Ireland - (IE)</u>	<u>164300</u>
GIGABIT	<u>Ireland - (IE)</u>	<u>149826</u>
<u>ULTRA-ETCH</u>	<u>Israel - (IL)</u>	92899
CLEANROOM	<u>Israel - (IL)</u>	92898
<u>TERABIT</u>	<u>Israel - (IL)</u>	91193
GIGABIT	<u>Israel - (IL)</u>	<u>83384</u>
CLEANROOM	Singapore - (SG)	<u>T9110366Z</u>
TERABIT	Singapore - (SG)	<u>T9401013A</u>
GIGABIT	Singapore - (SG)	<u>T9204868I</u>
ULTRA-ETCH	<u>United States -</u> (US)	<u>1,907,795</u>
CLEANROOM	United States - (US)	1,851,237

Trademark Assignment (KMG Electronic Chemicals, Inc. to Cabot Microelectronics Corporation)
428719-v1/3247-00000

<u>TERABIT</u>	<u>United States -</u> (US)	<u>1,870,262</u>
GIGABIT	<u>United States -</u> (US)	1,705,722
NANO-STRIP	<u>United States -</u> (US)	<u>3,949,164</u>
NANO-STRIP	<u>United States -</u> (US)	<u>3,306,579</u>

Trademark Assignment (KMG Electronic Chemicals, Inc. to Cabot Microelectronics Corporation)
428719-v1/3247-00000

RECORDED: 08/12/2020